PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2826491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 022873 Frame 0659. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ALDAN MARCUS TOUT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN PAUL JAEB	06/15/2009
RICHARD DANIEL JOHN COULTHARD	06/09/2009
TIMOTHY MARK ROBINSON	06/09/2009
CHRISTOPHER BRIAN LOCKE	06/15/2009
AIDAN MARCUS TOUT	06/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCI LICENSING, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 659508
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12398891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 214-259-1872

patents-dallas@dentons.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 659508

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAC.0846US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER K. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher K. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014 PATENT

REEL: 032744 FRAME: 0170 502779896

Total Attachments: 9			
source=846US#page1.tif			
source=846US#page2.tif			
source=846US#page3.tif			
source=846US#page4.tif			
source=846US#page5.tif			
source=846US#page6.tif			
source=846US#page7.tif			
source=846US#page8.tif			
source=846US#page9.tif			

PATENT REEL: 032744 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan Paul Jaeb, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27651 Ranch Lane, Boerne, Texas, 78006, USA; Richard Daniel John Coulthard, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6 Acorn Way, Verwood, Dorset, CH31 6LL, United Kingdom; Timothy Mark Robinson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 27 Wellington Terrace, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG23 8HH, United Kingdom; Christopher Brian Locke, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6 Bosworth Mews, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 35D, United Kingdom; and Aidan Marcus Tout, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 107 Wessex Estate, Ringwood, Hampshire, BH24 1XD, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled Dressing and Method for Applying Reduced Pressure to and Collecting and Storing Fluid from a Tissue Site, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 12/398,891, filed March 5, 2009; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said

1/7

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0846US

assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

2/7

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0846US

IN-TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of 11ng, 2009.

ssignor, Jonathan Paul Jaeb

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Jonathan Paul Jaeb, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _

MICHELLE Y. MARTINEZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 22, 2013 day,6

2009.

Motary Public, State of My commission expires

3/7

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0846US

REEL: 032744 FRAME: 0174

IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand , 2009.	d and seal this 9th
day or <u>John</u>	hladdien	Yahn Caulthard
	Assignor, Richard Daniel	John Coultilatu
Witness:	EGGV.	
	Signature	
Printed Name:	EMMA OUVER	
Address:	5 St Cuthburga's, 1 Cranfield Avenue Wimborne, Dasset	
	BHOILTH OK	

IN TESTIMO	DNY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h, 2009.	and and seal this <u>9</u> 44
	Ling Robert	man and the second s
	Assignor, Timothy Ma	rk Robinson
Witness:	Signature	
Printed Name:	EMMA OLIVER.	- Constitution of the Cons
Address:	5 St Cuthburgas 1 Cranfield Avenue, (Windome, Denet	

day of Jine	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>13°</u> , 2009.
	Assignor, Christopher Brian Locke
Witness:	X OW Signature
Printed Name:	EMMA OWVER
Address:	5 St Cutuburgais 1 Cranfield Avenue. Wimborne, Dorset RUDI ITH UK

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of <i>TUN</i>	<u>E</u>
	and the same of th
	Assignor, Aidan Marcus Tout
Witness:	Signature
Printed Name:	EMMA CLIVER
Address:	5 St Cothburgas 1 Cranfield Avenue. Wimborne, Doset BH21 17H- UK.

7/7

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0846US

PATENT REEL: 032744 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 04/23/2014